

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

0001

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

AUG 07, 2008

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

Contracts & Acquisitions Mgt., Group A
550 12th St SW - 7th Floor
Washington DC 20202-4210

CODE CPOA

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)

See Block 6

CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

(X)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ED-08-R-0074

X

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
JUL 21, 2008

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE

FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

- | | |
|-----------|---|
| CHECK ONE | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. |
| | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). |
| | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: |
| | D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) |

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of Amendment 0001 is to provide the U.S. Department of Education's responses to the clarification questions posed by the public as they relate to Solicitation No. ED-08-R-0074.

See the following pages for additional details.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
15C. DATE SIGNED		16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

Solicitation No.: ED-08-R-0074

Missouri Bypass: Title II, Part D – Enhancing Education Through Technology

Clarification Questions/Responses

Question #1: Who holds the turnover plan and may we see it?

Response: It is assumed that the term “turnover” is synonymous with “transition”. If this is an appropriate assumption, then the transition plan has not been received by the U.S. Department of Education as of yet. It is due on August 31, 2008 and will be delivered by the current incumbent, the University of Kansas. Although it is preferred that the plan be available for review during the solicitation phase, the resulting contract will be on a cost reimbursement basis and any costs associated with the transitioning of services can be reallocated to the “Administrative Costs” via a modification to the contract. Accordingly, offeror’s are instructed to assume that no transition costs are required at this time.

Question #2: Missouri DESE has already published a list of the public schools targeted to receive EETT funds for the next fiscal year. Are the private schools in those LEAs the only ones that will be eligible next year?

Response: Yes, those are the only schools that will be eligible for fiscal year 2008 funds (school year 2008-2009). However, schools that were serviced this past school year (2007-2008) may be eligible for services if they have unexpended funds that need to be carried over into next school year (2008-2009). If this were to occur, these funds will be obligated after the contract resulting from this solicitation is awarded.

It should be noted that additional funds may be obligated during the course of the resulting contract. And, if this occurs, the successful offeror will be required to propose Administrative Costs, Programmatic Costs, and Fixed Fee, all of which is dependent upon the amount of funds to be added to the contract and the associated negotiations.

Question #3: Have Missouri private schools already been required to submit their requests/applications for funding for the next fiscal year?

Response: No. As witnessed in the statement of work, the successful offeror will conduct a consultation and assessment with each school that has applied in order to determine what services/products will be provided to the school. The delivered services/products should achieve the maximum return on investment for the school.

This determination will occur after accounting for the school's input and the available funds for the school. The amount of funding for each individual school will be determined and conveyed to the successful offeror by the assigned Contracting Officer's Representative.

In no way should the successful offeror distribute funds to the requesting school nor should the school assume that it can request funding.

Question #4: The RFP lists a budget of up to \$707,000 for the optional four years after the base year, is this per year or a total for four years?

Response: As witnessed in the third paragraph of Subsection 1.12, offerors are to assume that a total of \$707,000.00 will be available for each of the four (4) option period.